#### PATENT ASSIGNMENT

# Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

SUBMISSION TYPE:	CORRECTIVE ASSIGNMENT	
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	Corrective Assignment to correct the original Cover Sheet, the U.S. Serial Number was incorrect, previously recorded on Reel 009372 Frame 0406. Assignor(s) hereby confirms the Assignment.	

#### **CONVEYING PARTY DATA**

Name	Execution Date
Marc FLEURY	06/29/1998
Gabriel RINGOT	06/29/1998

### **RECEIVING PARTY DATA**

Name:	INSTITUT FRANCAIS DU PETROLE	
Street Address:	1 & 4, avenue de Bois Preau	
City:	Rueil-Malmaison cedex	
State/Country:	FRANCE	
Postal Code:	92852	

### PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number
Application Number:	09083180

## **CORRESPONDENCE DATA**

**Fax Number**: (703)312-6666

Correspondence will be sent via US Mail when the fax attempt is unsuccessful.

Phone: 7033126600

Email: rperez@antonelli.com

Correspondent Name: Antonelli, Terry, Stout & Kraus, LLP

Address Line 1: 1300 N. 17th Street

Address Line 2: Suite 1800

Address Line 4: Arlington, VIRGINIA 22209

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	612.36255X00
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	Donald E. Stout

Total Attachments: 5

PATENT REEL: 026728 FRAME: 0666 \$40.00 09083180

501622363

source=CoverSheet#page1.tif source=Assignment#page1.tif source=PatentAssignmentReceipt#page1.tif source=NoticeOfRecordation#page1.tif source=OriginalCoverSheet#page1.tif

> PATENT REEL: 026728 FRAME: 0667

08-13-19	Docket No.: 612.36255X				
FORM PTO-1595 1-33-92	U.S. DEPARTMENT OF COMMERC Patent and Trademark Offi				
To the Honorable Commissioner of Patents 10079130	dached original documents or copy thereof.				
1. Name of conveying party(ies): (1) Marc FLEURY, and (2) Gabriel RINGOY  AUG 0 7 1998 C  Additional name(s) of conveying party(ies) attached?  Yes X No	2. Name and address of receiving party(ies):  Name: INSTITUT FRANÇAIS DU PETROLE  Internal Address:				
3. Nature of Convey Dice:	Street Address: 1 & 4, avenue de Bois Préau				
X Assignment	City: 92852 Rueil-Malmaison cedex Country: France				
☐ Security Agreement ☐ Change of Name ☐ Other	Additional name(s) & address(es) attached?  Yes X No				
Execution Date: June 29, 1998					
4. Application number(s) or patent number(s):					
If this document is being filed together with a new application	on, the execution date of the application is:				
A. Patent Application No.(s)	B. Patent No.(s)				
U.S. Serial No. 08/083,180, filed May 22, 1998					
Additional numbers attac	hed? Yes X No				
5. Name and address of party to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed:	6. Total number of applications and patents involved: 1				
Name: ANTONELLI, TERRY, STOUT & KRAUS, LLP	7. Total fee (37 CFR 3.41)\$40.0				
Internal Address:	<ul> <li>X Enclosed</li> <li>X Any deficiencies may be charged to deposit account</li> <li>Authorized to be charged to deposit account</li> </ul>				
Street Address: 1300 North Seventeenth Street Suite 1800	8. Deposit account number: 01-2135				
City: Arlington State: Virginia Zip: 22209	(Attach duplicate copy of this page if paying by deposit account)				
8/12/1998 DNGUYEN 00000095 08083180 DO NOT USE	THIS SPACE				
I FC:581 40.00 OP					
9. Statement and signature.  To the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing information is true and correct and any attached copy is a true copy of the original document.  Donald E. Stout  Name of Person Signing  Signature  August 7, 1998  Date					
Attorney Registration No. 26,422	Total number of pages including cover sheet, attachments, and document: 2				
OMB No. 0651-0011 (exp. 4/94)					

PATENT REEL: 026728 FRAME: 0668

#### ASSIGNMENT

For good and valuable consideration, the sufficiency and receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, as a below named inventor, I hereby sell and assign to INSTITUT FRANÇAIS DU PETROLE

### of 1 & 4, avenue de Bois Préau, 92852 Rueil-Malmaison cedex, France

its successors and assigns or other legal representatives all my rights, title and interest, in and for the United States of America, in and to

#### IMPROVED DEVICE FOR MEASURING PHYSICAL CHARACTERISTICS OF A POROUS SAMPLE

invented by me (if only is named below) or us (if plural inventors are named below) and described in the application for United States Letters Patent therefor, executed by me even date herewith and all United States Letters Patent which may be granted therefor, and all divisions, continuations and extensions thereof, the said interest being the entire ownership of the said Letters Patent when granted, to be held and enjoyed by said **INSTITUT FRANÇAIS DU PETROLE**, its successors, assigns or other legal representatives, to the full end of the term for which said Letters patent may be granted, as fully and entirely as the same would have been held and enjoyed by me or us if this assignment and sale had not been made;

And I hereby agree to sign and execute any further documents or instruments which may be necessary, lawful, and proper in the prosecution of the above-named application or in the preparation and prosecution of any continuing, continuation-in-part, substitute, divisional, renewal, reviewed or reissue applications or in any amendment, extension, or interference proceedings, or otherwise to secure the title thereto in said assignee;

And I do hereby authorize and request the Commissioner of Patents to basic issue fee said Letters Patent to said **INSTITUT FRANÇAIS DU PETROLE** 

	(Full Name)		(Signature)
1)	Date 29 June 1938 Inventor Marc FLEU	RY Mare	Fleury
	Residence 1 Les Geais, Domaine St François d'Assise	Citizenship	France
	Post Office Address 78170 La Celle Saint Cloud (France	e)	
2)	Date 29 Juin . 1998 Inventor Gabriel RIN	1GOT <u>Galui</u>	el Ringart
	Residence 7, rue Barbes	Citizenship	France
	Post Office Address 92400 Courbevoie (France)		

PATENT REEL: 026728 FRAME: 0669

RECORDED: 08/10/2011